L0500018100	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000078416870
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/09/0601012003 **25.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 06 AUG -9 PH 12: 13 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

NEVIN A. WEINER, P.A.

Suite 100 100 Wallace Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34237

Telephone: (941) 373-9966 Facsimile: (941) 373-9977

August 4, 2006

Registration Section Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Toscana Casa, LLC Articles of Amendment Name Change

Dear Sir/Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Toscana Casa, LLC are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: *Mr. Nick Marsala, 903 Contento Circle, Sarasota, Florida 34242-1819.*

For further information concerning this matter, please call the undersigned at 941-373-9966. A check for \$25.00 for the filing fee is also enclosed.

Very truly yours,

NEVIN A. WEINER. Nevin A. Weiner

E-Mail: nevin@nevinweinerlaw.com

Website: www.nevinweinerlaw.com

NAW/cld Enclosures

C:\OFFICE\CLIENTS\MARSALA\TOSCANA CASA\Division of Corpoations letter 80406.doc

FILED 06 AUG -9 PM 12: 13 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TOSCANA CASA, LLC

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of Toscana Casa, LLC were filed on February 22, 2005 and assigned document number L05000018100.

SECOND: This amendment is submitted to change the name of the organization from Toscana Casa, LLC to Toscana Italian Cabinetry, LLC.

Dated: August 4, 2006.

Nick Marsala, Managing Member